FIELDS OF USE
Timber-to-timber and timber-to-concrete
shear joints, both perpendicular and inclined
•	 solid timber and glulam
•	 CLT, LVL
•	 timber based panels
SUPERIOR STRENGTH
Standard connection system developed to guarantee higher values of

d1
MATERIAL AND DURABILITY
ALUMAXI: EN AW-6005A aluminium alloy.
To be used in dry service conditions.
FIELDS OF USE
•	 Timber-to-timber, timber-to-concrete and
timber-to-steel joints
•	 Secondary beam on main beam or on column
•	 Perpendicular and inclined joints
EXTERNAL LOADS
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
ALUMAXI WITH HOLES
ALUMAXI WITHOUT HOLES
CODE type H pcs
[mm] [in]
ALUMAXI384L with holes 384 15.12 1
ALUMAXI512L with holes 512 20.16 1
ALUMAXI640L with holes 640 25.20 1
ALUMAXI768L with holes 768 30.24 1
ALUMAXI2176L with holes 2176 85.67 1
CODE type H pcs
[mm] [in]
ALUMAXI2176 without holes 2176 85.67 1
ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS - FASTENING
type description d support
[mm] [in]
LBA Anker nail 6 0.24